506818558 08/16/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6865379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEXANDER N. MOGHADAM	09/01/2020
GARY A. FREEMAN	08/26/2020
KEENEN S. EARLY	08/16/2020
ANGELA L. BACA DEGARIE	08/15/2020
PETER G. GOUTMANN	09/14/2020
ALLYN E. SCOTT	09/14/2020
JOHN R. WHANNEL	08/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	269 MILL ROAD
City:	CHELMSFORD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01824

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17396206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)782-4378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036228456

Email: dwitmer@finchmaloney.com FINCH & MALONEY PPLC **Correspondent Name: 50 COMMERCIAL STREET** Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZLB00015USU1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. MCGINNIS, REG. NO. 58,026
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. McGinnis/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2021

PAIENI **REEL: 057185 FRAME: 0001** 506818558

Total Attachments: 9 source=ZLB00015USV1_AssignmentForFiling#page1.tif source=ZLB00015USV1_AssignmentForFiling#page2.tif source=ZLB00015USV1_AssignmentForFiling#page3.tif source=ZLB00015USV1_AssignmentForFiling#page4.tif source=ZLB00015USV1_AssignmentForFiling#page5.tif source=ZLB00015USV1_AssignmentForFiling#page6.tif source=ZLB00015USV1_AssignmentForFiling#page7.tif source=ZLB00015USV1_AssignmentForFiling#page8.tif source=ZLB00015USV1_AssignmentForFiling#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 057185 FRAME: 0002

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, Alexander N. Moghadam of Boulder, CO, Gary A. Freeman of Waltham, MA, Keenen S. Early of Denver, CO, Angela L. Baca DeGarie of Golden, CO, Peter G. Goutmann of Gibsonia, PA, Allyn E. Scott of Boulder, CO, and John R. Whannel of Littleton, CO each individually hereby assign to ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION, a corporation formed under the laws of Massachusetts and having a principal place of business at 269 Mill Road, Chelmsford, MA 01824, and its successors, transferees, and assigns (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the patent application titled "AUTOMATED ELECTRONIC PATIENT CARE RECORD DATA CAPTURE," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 7, 2020, as application 63/062,463 (the "Application"), including without limitation: (a) the subject matter of the Application (the "Subject Matter"); (b) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, creative works, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for any of the Subject Matter, and all applications claiming the benefit of or priority to the Application (including without limitation divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues, supplemental examinations, continued prosecution applications, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews, renewals, and extensions), and all applications to which the Application claims priority or of which the Application claims the benefit (including without limitation provisional applications), in every country or region (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights"); (c) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (d) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and

171018.v1

PATENT REEL: 057185 FRAME: 0003 that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, and its representatives, to insert in or on this Assignment the filing date and application number of the Application or of any Applications and Granted Rights, including any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof for recordation of this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

171018.v1

PATENT REEL: 057185 FRAME: 0004

1271/1/1/20	Date:	69.01.20
Alexander N. Moghadam		
Witnessed by:		
Signature:	Date:	
Print Name:		
Signature: Agela La Rossarell	Date:	09-01-20
Print Name: Angela Lee RosslandC		

ANGELA LEE ROSSBACK NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO Notary ID #20024024129 My Commission Expires 1/22/2024

/Gary A. Freeman/ Gary A. Freeman	Date: 08-26-2020	
Witnessed by:		
Signature:	Date:	
Print Name:		
Signature:	Date:	
Print Name:		

Keenen S. Early	Date: 08/16/20
Witnessed by:	
Signature:	Date: 08/16/20
Print Name: Kathy L. Early	
Signature: Siludo 80	Date: 8 17 20
Print Name: LaTabha Hendelsyn	

Angela L. Baca I	Sec 2604/C	Date: _	8/19/2020
Witnessed by:			
Signature://	ighay Ohri	Date: _	8/15/20
	sielle Baca Degarie		
	my Jagar	Date:_	8/23/20
That are Nilsans and Alexander			

Peter G. Goulfmann	Date:	9/14/2020
Witnessed by: Signature: 42	Dete:	9/11/20
Print Name: Elizabeth (1021/1024)		
Signature: May N. Z.	Date:	9/14/20
Print Name: Mowy Continues		

La Company of the Com	Date: 9/14/2020
Allyn E. Scott	
Witnessed by:	
Signature: Led Surve Nzworkerk	Date: September 14,2020
Print Name:	
Signature: 11 Ollen	Date:09 14 2020
Print Name: Porce a Dolbeac	

San Manuel	Date: 8//7/2020
John R. Whannel	
Witnessed by:	
Signature: Mickelly Wkard	Date: 8/17/2020
Print Name: Michell J. Whannel	
e Landell Ningini P	nu 8/17/2020

171018.vl

PATENT REEL: 057185 FRAME: 0011

RECORDED: 08/16/2021